C H NEWSThe Democrat.
The Daily Delivered,' 10 rents a
week; in advance fur one year, $4.0!'
iy mail, in advance for one year at
md of year iii. ii.
l'nu v eemy Auv.ince per year 11.23.
Kl end ui year $1.60. After 3 ye-- -8 at
CIRCUIT COURT.1

nis recent omcago visit, "ijol. Koose- -
velt takes the prize when it comes to.
eating and knowing how to order food."
he said. "From the tinne he lurried
here at the club until he left after
getting outside of the biggest break-
last i ever saw a man eat 1 was con-
stantly on the jump. He started right
in when he came here and within thirty
minutes I had sent some refreshments
to his room Not many hours later he
HeiVj tax payments: '
Henry Broders $157.62, W. H. Ander-
son $tO0-.?9- , Laura Haight $152.45. Vin-
cent Pietrack $118.90, Jas, C. Porter
$171 41, S B. Cornett Jr. C.
vi. Gidinga $203.S0, J. . Crouch
121 85, Port & Buchner $139.5o.
Final account approved in estate of
G. W. Vernoa
Deeds recorded
Marv. Fixon tcrN-- . N. Lindley.
SOicres $1700"
Ignatius Faltus to Fred M. Grimes
& wf, 14.48 acreS ... 1250- -
Luther Chastain to C, R. Randle,
160 acres 3680'
Clarence Ingram to GIc:iG. Follett
40 acres 10
Heavy tax payments:
W. H. McMahan $170.96: Est. A. P.
Maxwell $103.97. Laura Hi Burkhart
$302 41. W. E. Parker $137:53. L. J .
Luper $118 27, T. F. Miller $160.94, E.
D. Jones $106.54. J. R. MoTis $18476,
John Sodner $172.18, C. Gis.er$112 55.
J. F. Kerrey $326.21, J. C. Tammen
$176 67, Margaret Hurd $114.02. Wm.
and Maggie Stette. $144.34. S. C.
Cooper $13013, J. U Burkhart $169.55,
Thos. Froraan $163.15, N. K Conn
$154.10.
Deeds recorded:
C Morton et al. to Fischer Lum-
ber Co. 160 acres $ 100
Dan E. Clark to Fischer Lumber
Co. 160 acres 10
Chas. H. Chick to Fischer Lum-
ber Co. 160 acres 100
Chas. McKinney to John R.
Powers 30 acres Ur
Cora Mills to F. L. Smith 36 a 160
Est H. A. Mills L. Smith
36 acres 348
VI. Edith Leathermsn to J. C.
Way & wf lot 4 bi 25 2800
J. F. Circle to Vince Circle 35.87
acres 287
M. A. Miller to Florence Gardner
lot Lebanon 250'
Lebanon Realty Co. to' V. 1). Loch-ne-r
& wf 3 lots.... 47&
R port of Dr. Davis,, health officer;,
for January shows 18' deaths and 311
bths.